Standards-based cylinders DNCI, with integrated displacement encoder
TOC Bookmark
Standards-based cylinders DNCI, with integrated displacement encoder
Product range overview
Key features
Drive options
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data – Modular product system
Accessories
Foot mounting
Flange mounting
Rod eye
Trunnion flange kit
Trunnion support
Slot cover
Proportional directional control valve
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/06
Cylinders with displacement encoder
Product range overview
Function Type Description
Drives Rodless
DDLI • Without guide
• With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
• Based on linear drive DGC-K
• Supply ports on end face
• System product for handling and assembly technology
DGCI • With guide
• With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
• Based on linear drive DGC
• Supply ports optionally on end face or front
• System product for handling and assembly technology
With piston rod
DNCI •  With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
•  Various piston rod variants
•  Standards-based cylinder to ISO 15552
DDPC •  With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
•  Various piston rod variants
•  Standards-based cylinder to ISO 15552
DNC/DSBC •  With attached potentiometer MLO-LWG
•  Various piston rod variants
•  Standards-based cylinder to ISO 15552
Semi-rotary
drive
Semi-rotary drive
• Based on semi-rotary drive DSM
• Integrated rotary potentiometer
• Compact design
• Wide range of mounting options
Product range overview
32022/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cylinders with displacement encoder
Product range overview
Piston @ Stroke/swivel angle Suitable
For positioning with For end-position controller For use as a measuring
cylinder[mm/°] CPX-CMAX CPX-CMPX SPC11
Rodless
25, 32, 40, 63 100, 160, 225, 300, 360, 450, 500,
600, 750, 850, 1000, 1250, 1500,
1750, 2000
h h h h
18, 25, 32, 40,
63
100, 160, 225, 300, 360, 450, 500,
600, 750, 850, 1000, 1250, 1500,
1750, 2000
h h h h
With piston rod
32, 40, 50, 63 10 ... 2000 – – – h
100 ... 750 h h h –
80, 100 10 ... 2000 – – – h
100 ... 750 h h h –
32, 40, 50, 63,

92022/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DNCI, with integrated displacement encoder
Type codes
001 Series
DNCI Standards-based cylinder, integrated displacement encoder
002 Piston diameter
32 32
40 40
50 50
63 63
003 Stroke
... 10 ... 2000
004 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
005 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
006 Piston rod type
At one end
S2 Through piston rod
007 Piston rod extension
...K8 1 ... 500 mm
008 Clamping unit
None
KP Attached
009 Guide
None
FENG Guide unit with recirculating ball bearing guide
010 Measured-value transducer
None
MU Output 0 ... 10 V
MI Output 4 ... 20 mA
011 Measuring head
With measuring head
BA Two measuring heads
MS No measuring head
Type codes
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/06
Standards-based cylinders DNCI, with integrated displacement encoder
Peripherals overview
1
2
3
5
9
8
6
10
4
7
3
2
H- - Note
If the drive DNCI is used without an end-position controller CPX-CMPX, SPC11 or
axis controller CPX-CMAX, e.g. as a measuring cylinder, then the standard

Free of copper and PTFE
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB AH AO AT AU SA
[mm]
@ Basic cylinder KP
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 187
40 10 36 9 4 28 161 214
50 10 45 9.5 5 32 170 237
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 185 261
For @ TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
[mm]
Basic cylinder KP
32 32 45 144 189 45 2 144 174369 HNC-32
40 36 54 163 216 53 2 193 174370 HNC-40
50 45 64 175 242 62 2 353 174371 HNC-50
63 50 75 190 266 63 2 436 174372 HNC-63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Accessories
Foot mounting
252022/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DNCI, with integrated displacement encoder
Accessories
Flange mounting FNC
Material:
FNC: Galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ E FB
@
H13
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm]
Basic
cylinder
KP
[g]
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 130 175 1 221 174376 FNC-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 20 145 198 1 291 174377 FNC-40
50 65 9 12 45 90 110 25 155 222 1 536 174378 FNC-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 25 170 246 1 679 174379 FNC-63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Rod eye SGS
Scope of delivery:

Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+  = plus stroke length
++  = plus 2x stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ B1 C2 C3 TD TL TM UW XG
@ Basic cylinder KP
[mm] e9
32 30 71 86 12 12 50 65 66.1 111.1
40 32 87 105 16 16 63 75 75.6 128.6
50 34 99 117 16 16 75 95 83.6 150.6
63 41 116 136 20 20 90 105 93.1 169.1
For @ XJ XV Max. tightening torque CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Basic cylinder KP Basic cylinder KP
[mm] [Nm] [g]
32 79.9 124.9 73 118 4+1 1 213 2213233 DAMT-V1-32-A
40 89.4 142.4 82.5 135.5 8+1 1 388 2214899 DAMT-V1-40-A
50 96.4 163.4 90 157 8+2 1 608 2214909 DAMT-V1-50-A
63 101.9 177.9 97.5 173.5 18+2 1 911 2214971 DAMT-V1-63-A
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Trunnion support LNZG
Material: